
.'

RESOLUTION NO. 704

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR THE
1988-89 FISCAL YEAR

BE IT RESOLVED that the Wilsonville City Council hereby
adopts the supplemental budget as approved by the budget
committee for 1988-89 in the total sum of $272,500 now on file at
Wilsonville City Hall, 30000 S.W. Town Center Loop Eo,
Wilsonville, Oregon.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council hereby
increases appropriations in the current 1988-89 fiscal year
budget and that the supplemental budget is appropriated as
follows:

TRANSIT SYSTEM FUND

Materials and Services
Capital Outlay
Transfers to Other Funds
Contingencies
Reserves for Future Expenditures

$149,700
$9,500

$16,500
$20,300
$60,000

TOTAL TRANSIT SYSTEM FUND APPROPRIATIONS

GENERAL FUND

$256,000

Contingency

TOTAL GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATIONS

INTERNAL SERVICES/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUND

Cont i ngency

$8,300

$8,200

$8,300

TOTAL INTERNAL SERV./COMM. DEVELOP. FUND

RESOLUTION NO. 7Gq
CB-R-373-89

$8,200

PAGE 1 OF2



• •
ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular

meeting thereof this 6th day of March, 1989 and filed with the
Wilsonville City Recorder this same date.

ATTEST:

rkc2-~
SUMMARY of Vot es:

Mayor Ludlow AYE
Councilor St a rk AYE
Councilor Edwards AYE
Councilor C1ark e AYE
Councilor Chandler AYE

RESOLUTION NO. 704
CB .. R-373-89

PAGE 2 OF 2


